64 65
T
R
A
N
S
M
I

using long cables
• ROV interface (10 mV/ %rh, 10 mV/ °C, 0 %rh, 0°C = 0V)
Ordering information HPH
Order code Description
HPH-CG05B5 Booster, 5 m connecting cable with Binder 5 pin connector
HPH-CG99B5 Booster, conn. cable up to 99m selectable, Binder 5 pin conn.
HPH-CG05XX Booster, 5 m connecting cable, stripped wires
HPH-CG99XX Booster, connecting cable up to 99m selectable, stripped wires
Technical data of the HPH signal booster
Outputs Humidity 0…100 %rh = 0…1 V
 Temperature -40…85°C= 0.4…0.85 V
Cable length  5…99 m